BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 433

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and V. Turner" and substitute "<u>V. Turner, Hurson, Hammen, Benson, Boutin, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Goldwater, Haynes, Hubbard, Kach, Mandel, Morhaim, Oaks, Pendergrass, Redmer, Rosenberg, Rudolph, Smigiel, and Weldon".</u>

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 8, after "Administration" insert "and the Alcohol and Drug Abuse Administration".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 18, strike "and"; after line 18, insert:

- "(18) one representative from the Maryland Hospital Association;
- (19) one representative from the Community Behavioral Health Association of Maryland;
- (20) one representative from the Maryland Legislative Council of Social Workers; and";

in line 19, strike "(18)" and substitute "(21)"; and in line 22, after "Administration" insert "and the Alcohol and Drug Abuse Administration".